Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RE	1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020	41182	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		<u> </u>	<b>. . . .</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	••••
Gerald B. Cotten	22_02	Name: Kraft Foods	
- U		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	itached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
🔄 Assignment	Merger		
📮 Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	
	-		
Gener		Northfield	o IL 60
February 15, 2002	,	City:	State: <sup>IL</sup> Zip: <u>60</u>
February 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏾 🏾
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/152,768			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involve
Name:Barry I. Hollander, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C			e charged to deposit <b>ac</b> coun
	•		
Street Address: Suite 305		8. Deposit account nun	nber: m N
10300 Eaton Place			
City:_FairfaxState:_VA	Zip:22030	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	hallof the fame action i	. for any other single starting to the second second	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur		mormation is true and co	пессали апу ацаспер сору
Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28	L +	7 ALLAN Marthander	<u>- 24 (RCNz</u>
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		r sheet, attachments, and doc	
010411 00000157 53135760	Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	n w.
40.00 (OP	**asmiyt01	,	

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Gerald B. Cotten, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Mt. Pleasant Road, Sparta, New Jersey 07871, being inventor of a certain invention for improvements in CONFECTION WITH SWIRL PATTERN, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/152,768, filed December 28, 2001, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and having the full right to convey my ownership interest therein do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this <u>15</u> day of <u>FEBRUMPY</u>, 2002.

Sould 1 (L.S.)

COTTEN - Serial No. 29/152,768 Assignment (KFHI-103DES)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF Madson SS: On this <u>15</u> day of <u>FEBranny</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Gerald B. Cotten, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that execution of the same is a free act and deed.

"Afrecor" Notary Public

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC-NEW JERSEY IRENE CAPERO COUNTY OF HURSON My Commission Expires January 28, 2004